

No. 18-1234

Supreme Court of the United States

VALENTINA MARIA VEGA, PETITIONER

v.

JONATHAN JONES AND REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA,
RESPONDENT

*ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES*

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Team 17

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED I

TABLE OF CONTENTS II

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES III

OPINIONS BELOW V

JURISDICTION V

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS V

PROCEEDINGS BELOW 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 7

 I. THE CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY IS NEITHER UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
 VAGUE NOR SUBSTANTIALLY OVERBROAD 7

 A. Courts have recognized that public university campuses are robust forums of free
 expression, and that school administrators can protect against infringement upon the rights
 of others. 8

 B. The Campus Free Speech Policy was not unconstitutionally vague. 12

 C. The Campus Free Speech Policy is not unconstitutionally overbroad. 17

 II. THE CAMPUS FREE SPEECH POLICY, AS APPLIED TO PETITIONER, DOES
 NOT VIOLATE THE FIRST AMENDMENT. 18

 A. Petitioner materially and substantially infringed upon Mr. Drake’s right to engage in
 expressive activity. 19

 B. There is no evidence the University prejudicially enforced its Policy against
 Petitioner’s viewpoint. 21

 C. The University’s Policy should be upheld under intermediate scrutiny. 22

CONCLUSION 25

APPENDIX A: CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS 26

APPENDIX B: STATUTORY PROVISIONS 27

BRIEF CERTIFICATE 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court Cases

<u>Bethel Sch. Dist. No. 403 v. Fraser</u> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986)	10
<u>Cameron v. Johnson</u> , 390 U.S. 611 (1968)	13, 14
<u>City of Chicago v. Morales</u> , 527 U.S. 41 (1999).....	15
<u>Clark v. Cmty. for Creative Non-Violence</u> , 468 U.S. 288 (1984).....	22
<u>Coates v. City of Cincinnati</u> , 402 U.S. 611 (1971).....	15
<u>Cooper v. Fed. Res. Bank</u> , 467 U.S. 867 (1984)	22
<u>Gooding v. Wilson</u> , 405 U.S. 518 (1972)	7
<u>Grayned v. City of Rockford</u> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972).....	passim
<u>Healy v. James</u> , 408 U.S. 169 (1972)	5, 8, 9, 12
<u>Hill v. Colorado</u> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000).....	13, 15, 23
<u>Kleindienst v. Mandel</u> , 408 U.S. 753 (1972).....	9
<u>McCullen v. Coakley</u> , 134 S. Ct. 2518 (2014)	6, 21
<u>Members of City Council v. Taxpayers for Vincent</u> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984).....	8, 17, 18
<u>Morse v. Frederick</u> , 551 U.S. 393 (2007).....	10
<u>Papish v. Bd. of Curators of Univ. of Missouri</u> , 410 U.S. 667 (1973)	11
<u>Reed v. Town of Gilbert</u> , 135 S. Ct. 2218 (2015)	22
<u>Stanley v. Georgia</u> , 394 U.S. 557 (1969)	9
<u>Sweezy v. State of N.H. by Wyman</u> , 354 U.S. 234 (1957).....	8
<u>Terminiello v. City of Chicago</u> , 337 U.S. 1 (1949)	10
<u>Thomas v. Collins</u> , 323 U.S. 516 (1945).....	9
<u>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist.</u> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	passim
<u>United States v. Stevens</u> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	passim
<u>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</u> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989).....	22, 23
<u>Young v. Am. Mini Theatres, Inc.</u> , 427 U.S. 50 (1976)	8, 13, 16

Other Federal Cases

<u>Bair v. Shippensburg Univ.</u> , 280 F. Supp. 2d 357 (M.D. Pa. 2003).....	18
<u>Bell v. Itawamba Cnty. Sch. Bd.</u> , 799 F.3d 379 (5th Cir. 2015)	14
<u>Cal. Teachers Ass'n v. State Bd. of Educ.</u> , 271 F.3d 1141 (9th Cir. 2001).....	8, 13, 16
<u>DeJohn v. Temple Univ.</u> , 537 F.3d 301 (3d Cir. 2008)	11, 18
<u>Free Speech Coalition, Inc. v. AG of the United States</u> , 677 F.3d 519 (3d Cir. 2012)	23
<u>Jones v. Bd. of Regents of Univ. of Ariz.</u> , 436 F.2d 618 (9th Cir. 1970).....	9
<u>Menotti v. City of Seattle</u> , 409 F.3d 1113 (9th Cir. 2005).....	22
<u>Saxe v. State Coll. Area Sch. Dist.</u> , 240 F.3d 200 (3d Cir. 2001)	8
<u>United States v. Johnson</u> , 122 F. Supp. 3d 272 (M.D.N.C. 2015).....	22

State Cases

Hill v. Colorado, 973 P.2d 1246 (Colo. 1999)23

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amend. IV26
U.S. CONST. amend. V26

Statutes

Av. Gen. Stat. § 119-200 (2017).....23

Treatises

R. George Wright, The Heckler's Veto Today, 68 Case W. Res. L. Rev. 159 (2017)9
